

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Claimant: Mr R Burton

Respondent:	<u>*Aviva PLC (1)*</u>		
	Aviva Employment Services Limited (2)		
	Aviva Investors (3)		
Heard at:	Leeds	On:	13 June 2019

Before: Employment Judge JM Wade

Representation Claimant: Respondents:

Mr D O Dempsey (counsel) Ms L Stratton (solicitor)

JUDGMENT

The claimant's claims against *<u>Aviva PLC*</u> and <u>*Aviva Investors*</u> are dismissed on withdrawal and claim number 1801958/2019 is dismissed as a duplicate of 1801050/2019. 1801050/2019 continues to hearing unless otherwise disposed.

Employment Judge JM Wade

13 June 2019